
STATE OF ILLINOIS 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE      
AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY     Docket No. 16-0422 
 
Approval of its Energy Efficiency Portfolio  
and Plan Pursuant to Sections 8-103(e) and (f) 
and 8-104(e) and (f) of the Public Utilities Act. 
___________________________________________________________________ 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

TO: (Attached Service List) 
 
 Please take note that on October 17, 2016, I submitted Petition to Intervene on behalf of 

the Natural Resources Defense Council’s Office for filing in the above-captioned proceeding via 

e-Docket with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commission at 527 E. Capital Avenue, Springfield, 

Illinois 62701. 

       /s/ Ann Alexander 
October 17, 2016    ___________________________________ 

   Ann Alexander 
   Counsel 

      Natural Resources Defense Council 
       
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Ann Alexander, hereby certify that the foregoing documents, together with this Notice 

of Filing and Certificate of Service, were sent to all partied of record listed on the attached 

service list by e-mail on October 17, 2016.  Paper copies will be provided upon request.  

 
       /s/ Ann Alexander  
      ____________________________________ 

   Ann Alexander 
      NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL 
      20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
      Chicago, IL 60606 
      Telephone: (312) 651-7922 
      aalexander@nrdc.org   
 

mailto:aalexander@nrdc.org
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Kelly Armstrong Turner 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
kturner@icc.illinois.gov 
 

 
Lael Campbell  
Director 
State Government & Regulatory Affairs 
Exelon Corporation 
101 Constitution Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
lael.campbell@exeloncorp.com 
 

Janice A. Dale 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau, Chief 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 
 

Garrett C. Carter  
Deputy General Counsel 
IL Dept. of Commerce and Economic 
Opportunity 
100 W. Randolph, 3-400 
Chicago, IL 60601 
garrett.carter@illinois.gov 
 

Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kleiser@atg.state.il.us 
 

Karen L. Lusson 
Sr. Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
klusson@atg.state.il.us 
 

Dana Coulter 
20455 State Hwy. 249, Ste. 200 
Houston, TX 77070 
dana.coulter@gexaenergy.com 
 

Ann DeBortoli 
Vice President 
175 W. Jackson, Ste. 240 
Chicago, IL 60604 
adebortoli@mc2energyservices.com 
 

David I. Fein 
Vice President 
State Government Affairs - East 
Exelon Corporation 
10 S. Dearborn St., 50th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
david.fein@constellation.com 
 

Jennifer H. Morris  
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jmorris@icc.illinois.gov 
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Philip Mosenthal 
Optimal Energy, Inc. 
10600 Rte. 116, Ste. 3 
Hinesburg, VT 05461 
mosenthal@optenergy.com 
 

Kristin Munsch  
Deputy Director 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

Christie Redd Hicks 
Sr. Attorney 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

Jeffrey A. Ferry 
Sr. Director 
State Government Affairs 
Dynegy Inc. 
2604 Parsley Ln. 
Springfield, IL 62711 
jeff.ferry@dynegy.com 
 

Julie Soderna 
General Counsel 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

Bettina Stanford 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
bstanford@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Jessica L. Cardoni 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Cynthia Fonner Brady 
Asst. General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Company 
4300 Winfield Rd. 
Warrenville, IL 60555 
cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
 

John P. Gomoll 
Director, Regulatory & Legislative Affairs 
PO Box 211 
Saint Charles, IL 60174 
john.gomoll@dynegy.com 
 

Scott Humbard 
Exelon Corporation 
4300 Winfield Rd., 5th Fl. 
Warrenville, IL 60555 
scott.humbard@exeloncorp.com 
 

John Kern 
MC Squared Energy Services, LLC 
175 W. Jackson, Ste. 240 
Chicago, IL 60604 
jkern@mc2energyservices.com 
 

Melissa Lauderdale 
Assistant General Counsel 
627 Snow Goose Lane 
Annapolis, MD 21409 
melissa.lauderdale@constellation.com 
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Keith Nemzer 
One Hess Plaza 
Woodbridge, NJ 07095 
keith.nemzer@directenergy.com 
 

Teresa L. Ringenbach, Manager 
Government & Regulatory Affairs 
(Midwest) 
Direct Energy, LLC 
21 E. State St., 19th Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
 

Christopher Sill 
1500 Eastport Plaza Dr. 
Collinsville, IL 62234 
christopher.sill@dynegy.com 
 

Ann M. Toss 
Regulatory & External Affairs Manager 
Verde Energy USA Illinois, LLC 
101 Merritt 7, 3rd Fl. 
Norwalk, CT 06851 
atoss@verdeenergyusa.com 
 

John P. Slocum 
Government & Regulatory Affairs 
Representative 
Integrys Energy Services 
10 S. Dearborn St., 50th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60606 
john.slocum@constellation.com 
 

Michael R. Strong 
Atty. for ICEA 
Strong Legal & Regulatory Solutions 
10 W. 35th St., 16th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60616 
michael@strong-legal.com 
 

Charles C. Sutton 
President 
175 W. Jackson Blvd., Ste. 240 
Chicago, IL 60604 
chucksutton@mc2energyservices.com 
 

Karen White 
101 Merritt 7, 2nd Fl. 
Norwalk, CT 06851 
kwhite@verdeenergyusa.com 
 

Christopher N. Skey 
Atty. for REACT 
Clark Hill PLC 
One Prudential Plaza 
130 E. Randolph St., Ste. 3900 
Chicago, IL 60601 
cskey@clarkhill.com 
 

Christopher J. Townsend 
Atty. for REACT 
Clark Hill PLC 
One Prudential Plaza 
130 E. Randolph St., Ste. 3900 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ctownsend@clarkhill.com 
 

Kevin Wright 
President 
Illinois Competitive Energy Association 
1601 Clearview Dr. 
Springfield, IL 62704 
wright2192@sbcglobal.net 
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